COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA November 7, 2023 10:00 AM

C-5461/PI-244	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to adopt safe harbor market rates for the leasing of dark fiber by agencies or political subdivisions of the state.	
C-5493/PI-245	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to require certificated local exchange carriers, interexchange carriers, and eligible telecommunications carriers in Nebraska to attest as to whether they are using or deploying communications equipment prohibited by the Federal Communications Commission.	
C-5520/PI-246	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to require communications providers in Nebraska to attest as to whether they are using or deploying communications equipment prohibited by the Federal Communications Commission.	
C-5532	In the Matter of the Application of Mobilitie, LLC, Newport Beach, California, seeking authority to change its name to Boldyn Networks US, LLC.	
C-5533	In the Matter of the Application of Jason and Sheila Schneider and Jared Bunting, Aurora, and Dale Haseloh, Gina Bowden, Delores Kauk, and LaVonne Taylor, Harvard, each seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Stockham Exchange of the Hamilton Telephone Company.	
C-5534	In the Matter of the Application of Hamilton Telephone Company, Aurora, Nebraska, seeking a waiver of the requirement of 291 Neb. Admin. Code § 5-002.06 regarding public pay stations.	
<u>BROADBAND</u>		
CPF-2	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the second round of federal Capital Projects Funds for broadband development in Nebraska.	
C-5272	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to implement the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Act.	
C-5484	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program in the 2023 program year.	

AUTO DIALERS

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

NUSF-1, PO #7	In the matter of the Commission, on its own motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: CallShaper, LLC
NUSF-33	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to investigate the audit requirements related to the Nebraska Universal Service Fund.
NUSF-37.433	In the Matter of Carrie Gans, Assistant Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. Estech Systems, Inc., Respondent
NUSF-37.437	In the Matter of Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant, v. CallShaper, LLC, Respondent.
NUSF-92.63	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund's Broadband Program: Application to the Nebraska Broadband Program received from United States Cellular Corporation.
NUSF-92 PO #14	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, seeking to administer the Nebraska Universal Service Fund's Broadband Program
NUSF-131 PO #2	In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to establish reverse auction procedures and requirements.

NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

REPORTS

DISCUSSION

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.